
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2020

4th QUARTER OF 2020
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604)

Arkansas State Clearinghouse Link

                   

Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

12/9/2020 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

Arkansas Comprehensive Opiod, Stimulants and 

Substance Abuse Site-Based Program (COSSAP)

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$6,000,000

$0

$0

$6,000,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

12/9/2020 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

Residential Substance Abuse Treatment (RSAT) for 

State Prisoners Program

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$409,219

$0

$0

$409,219

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

12/9/2020 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

Project Safe Neighborhoods (PSN) Western District Western District; 

Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Justice

$107,881

$0

$0

$107,881

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

12/9/2020 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

Project Safe Neighborhoods (PSN) Eastern District Eastern Judicial 

District; Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Justice

$141,256

$0

$0

$141,256

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

12/9/2020 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant 

Program (JAG)

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice/Justice 

Assistance Grant

$1,990,853

$0

$0

$1,990,853

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

12/10/2020 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

SORNA - Sex Offender Registration Notification 

Act FY20

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$110,687

$0

$0

$110,687

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

10/1/2020 Arkansas Division of 

Elementary and Secondary 

Education

Arkansas State Personnel Development Grant 

(SPDG) Program

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Education

$6,353,854

$87,831

$0

$6,441,685

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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