ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2020

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

4th QUARTER OF 2020

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604)

Arkansas State Clearinghouse Link

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	Arkansas Comprehensive Opiod, Stimulants and Substance Abuse Site-Based Program (COSSAP)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal	\$6,000,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$6,000,000
12/9/2020	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	Residential Substance Abuse Treatment (RSAT) for State Prisoners Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal	\$409,219
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$409,219
12/9/2020	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	Project Safe Neighborhoods (PSN) Western District	Western District; Arkansas	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal	\$107,881
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$107,881
	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	Project Safe Neighborhoods (PSN) Eastern District	Eastern Judicial District; Arkansas	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal	\$141,256
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$141,256

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
12/9/2020	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Program (JAG)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice/Justice Assistance Grant	Federal	\$1,990,853
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$1,990,853
12/10/2020	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	SORNA - Sex Offender Registration Notification Act FY20	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal	\$110,687
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$110,687
10/1/2020	Arkansas Division of Elementary and Secondary Education	Arkansas State Personnel Development Grant (SPDG) Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Education	Federal	\$6,353,854
					State In-Kind	\$87,831
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$6,441,685

--- END OF RECORDS ---